Considering the pro forma view, the Company's Net Revenue 3in 3Q24 was R$2,193.5 million, a reduction

of 10.7% YoY, already considering the reversal of R$190.3 million referring to the portion of revenue

originally due to NTE in 2Q24, as mentioned in the session “Mandatory Assignment of Participating Interest

in the Papa-Terra Field”. The result is composed of: (i) R$1,502.9 million recorded in the upstream segment,

which mainly includes the sale of oil, natural gas and liquids from natural gas processing, (ii) R$1,537.8

million related to the mid & downstream segment, which includes the sale of derivative products, provision

of gas processing services, storage and use of the waterway terminal, and (iii) R$847.3 million in

eliminations, related to intercompany transactions, sale of oil and natural gas and provision of services

between Brava companies.

In the first nine months of 2024 (9M24), the Company's consolidated net revenue, considering the pro

forma view, accumulated R$8,146.2 million, +72.1% YoY, of which: (i) R$6,073.4 million related to the

upstream segment, (ii) R$4,622.7 million related to the mid & downstream segment, and (iii) R$2,549.9

million in intragroup eliminations.

3 It considers a 35% stake in Pescada, 62.5% in Papa-Terra, 45% in Manati, and 80% in Atlanta starting September 27, 2024,

inclusive, previously with 100%.

Profit and Losses

In millions of R$

Net Revenue 1,502.9 1,537.8 - (847.3) 2,193.5 2,456.3 -10.7% 3,129.1 -29.9% 8,146.2 4,732.4 72.1%

Cost of Goods Sold (1,056.1) (1,473.0) - 813.4 (1,715.7) (1,884.5) -9.0% (2,249.8) -23.7% (5,805.9) (3,325.6) 74.6%

Royalties (119.2) - - - (119.2) (134.6) -11.4% (188.7) -36.8% (459.4) (287.2) 60.0%

Gross income 446.8 64.8 - (33.9) 477.8 571.8 -16.4% 879.3 -45.7% 2,340.3 1,406.8 66.4%

G&A expenses (268.2) (21.8) (94.5) - (384.4) (164.3) 2.3x (233.6) 64.5% (796.9) (465.5) 71.2%

Exploratory Expenses (16.5) - - - (16.5) (93.7) -82.4% (21.7) -23.9% (42.5) (157.5) -73.0%

Other operating expenses/income 1,012.3 (6.6) (4.0) - 1,001.8 (10.9) - (56.3) - 940.9 (66.3) -

Operating Result 1,174.5 36.5 (98.4) (33.9) 1,078.7 302.8 3.6x 567.8 1.9x 2,441.7 717.5 3.4x

Net Financial result (81.7) (12.0) (142.6) (0.0) (236.3) (757.7) -68.8% (1,435.2) -83.5% (2,421.1) (830.1) 2.9x

Result before income tax 1,092.8 24.5 (241.0) (33.9) 842.3 (454.9) - (867.4) - 20.6 (112.6) -

Income tax and social contribution (299.2) (52.5) (0.0) 7.7 (344.0) 105.0 - 285.3 -1.2x (125.1) 17.7 -

Net income 793.6 (28.0) (241.0) (26.2) 498.3 (349.9) - (582.1) - (104.5) (94.9) -

Income tax and social contribution (299.2) (52.5) (0.0) 7.7 (344.0) 105.0 - 285.3 - (125.1) 17.7 -

Net Financial result (81.7) (12.0) (142.6) (0.0) (236.3) (757.7) -68.8% (1,435.2) -83.5% (2,421.1) (830.1) 2.9x

Depreciation and Amortization (491.4) (18.2) - (22.7) (532.3) (311.6) 70.8% (556.6) -4.4% (1,627.3) (811.2) 100.6%

Depreciation and Amortization G&A (8.1) 1.1 (3.0) (0.0) (10.0) (25.8) -61.2% (10.6) -5.4% (30.8) (57.0) -45.9%

EBITDA 1,674.0 53.5 (95.4) (11.2) 1,621.0 640.2 2.5x 1,135.0 42.8% 4,099.9 1,585.7 2.6x

EBITDA Margin 111.4% 3.5% - - 73.9% 26.1% 47.8 p.p. 36.3% 37.6 p.p. 50.3% 33.5% 16.8 p.p.

Non-Recurring Adjustments (943.1) 1.5 48.1 - (893.6) 35.0 - (103.7) 8.6x (1,097.5) (124.3) 8.8x

Adjusted EBITDA 730.8 55.1 (47.4) (11.2) 727.4 675.3 7.7% 1,031.3 -29.5% 3,002.5 1,461.4 2.1x

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 48.6% 3.6% - - 33.2% 27.5% 5.7 p.p. 33.0% 0.2 p.p. 36.9% 30.9% 6.0 p.p.

Upstream
Mid &

Downstream
Corporate Eliminations

3Q24

 Proforma

2Q24

 Proforma

3Q23

 Proforma
Δ QoQΔ YoY Δ 9M/9M

9M23

Proforma

9M24

 Proforma

1.503

2.194

1.538

(847)

Upstream Mid &

 Downstream

Eliminations 3Q24

Composition of Net Revenue 3Q24

 (R$ million)

2.456 2.276

2.824
3.129

2.194

3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

Net Revenue

(R$ million)

24

EARNINGS RELEASE | 3Q24

The upstream segment recorded net revenue of R$1,502.9 million in 3Q24, up 5.6% YoY and -20.4% QoQ,

[…]

controlled level within the maximum parameter of 3.0x required in the debt contracts.

In 3Q24, we had our ratings upgraded by Fitch to AA- in the long-term national rating, with a stable

outlook, and by S&P to brAA- on a national scale, with a positive outlook, which will allow us to capture

financial synergies.

5 Considers the principal amount of debt instruments and consolidated acquisition commitments, excluding the debenture issued

by 3R Potiguar which is guaranteed by the financial investment (TRS) of 3R Lux.

16.789 9.489

7.300
1.758 9.058

Gross
 debt

Cash and cash
equivalents¹

Net
debt

Portfolio
obligations²

Consolidated
net debt

74 129

776 714
382 357

4

351

253

2.897

389

1.386 2.033

2.918

486 486 292

651

524

387

107

101

15

14

5
74

1.131

1.553

3.998

878

1.843
2.052

2.932

491 486
292

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

BRL Instruments USD Instruments Portfolio Obligations

   34

RELATÓRIO DE RESULTADOS | 3T24

Annex I – Income (Loss) Statement Breakdown Proforma

Upstream

Profit and Losses Potiguar

Complex

Recôncavo

Complex
Papa-Terra Atlanta Peroá Manati

In millions of R$

Net Revenue 839,9 223,6 (67,2) 422,7 83,8 - 1.502,9 1.537,8 - (847,3) 2.193,5 2.456,3 -10,7% 3.129,1 -29,9% 8.146,2 4.732,4 72,1%

Cost of Goods Sold (446,0) (174,1) 32,2 (377,6) (55,6) (35,0) (1.056,1) (1.473,0) - 813,4 (1.715,7) (1.884,5) -9,0% (2.249,8) -23,7% (5.805,9) (3.325,6) 74,6%

Royalties (74,0) (13,2) (1,6) (28,3) (2,1) - (119,2) - - - (119,2) (134,6) -11,4% (188,7) -36,8% (459,4) (287,2) 60,0%

Gross income 393,9 49,5 (34,9) 45,1 28,2 (35,0) 446,8 64,8 - (33,9) 477,8 571,8 -16,4% 879,3 -45,7% 2.340,3 1.406,8 66,4%

G&A expenses (90,0) (27,4) (11,8) (131,1) (7,5) (0,3) (268,2) (21,8) (94,5) - (384,4) (164,3) 2,3x (233,6) 64,5% (796,9) (465,5) 71,2%

Exploratory Expenses - - - (16,5) - - (16,5) - - - (16,5) (93,7) -82,4% (21,7) -23,9% (42,5) (157,5) -73,0%

Other operating expenses/income (3,9) 0,5 (71,3) 1.014,8 - 72,3 1.012,3 (6,6) (4,0) - 1.001,8 (10,9) - (56,3) - 940,9 (66,3) -

Operating Result 300,0 22,6 (118,1) 912,4 20,7 36,9 1.174,5 36,5 (98,4) (33,9) 1.078,7 302,8 3,6x 567,8 1,9x 2.441,7 717,5 3,4x

Net Financial result 11,9 13,5 3,9 (100,8) (7,6) (2,7) (81,7) (12,0) (142,6) (0,0) (236,3) (757,7) -68,8% (1.435,2) -83,5% (2.421,1) (830,1) 2,9x

Result before income tax 311,9 36,1 (114,2) 811,6 13,1 34,2 1.092,8 24,5 (241,0) (33,9) 842,3 (454,9) - (867,4) - 20,6 (112,6) -

Income tax and social contribution (34,5) (7,9) 31,3 (288,1) - - (299,2) (52,5) (0,0) 7,7 (344,0) 105,0 - 285,3 -1,2x (125,1) 17,7 -

Net income 277,4 28,2 (82,9) 523,5 13,1 34,2 793,6 (28,0) (241,0) (26,2) 498,3 (349,9) - (582,1) - (104,5) (94,9) -

Income tax and social contribution (34,5) (7,9) 31,3 (288,1) - - (299,2) (52,5) (0,0) 7,7 (344,0) 105,0 - 285,3 - (125,1) 17,7 -

Net Financial result 11,9 13,5 3,9 (100,8) (7,6) (2,7) (81,7) (12,0) (142,6) (0,0) (236,3) (757,7) -68,8% (1.435,2) -83,5% (2.421,1) (830,1) 2,9x

Depreciation and Amortization (106,2) (49,0) (1,7) (311,8) (15,1) (7,5) (491,4) (18,2) - (22,7) (532,3) (311,6) 70,8% (556,6) -4,4% (1.627,3) (811,2) 100,6%

Depreciation and Amortization G&A (5,0) (1,7) (0,5) (0,6) (0,4) - (8,1) 1,1 (3,0) (0,0) (10,0) (25,8) -61,2% (10,6) -5,4% (30,8) (57,0) -45,9%

EBITDA 411,2 73,3 (115,9) 1.224,7 36,2 44,5 1.674,0 53,5 (95,4) (11,2) 1.621,0 640,2 2,5x 1.135,0 42,8% 4.099,9 1.585,7 2,6x

EBITDA Margin 49,0% 32,8% - - 43,2% - 111,4% 3,5% - - 73,9% 26,1% 47,8 p.p. 36,3% 37,6 p.p. 50,3% 33,5% 16,8 p.p.

Non-Recurring Adjustments 35,3 11,7 77,7 (990,1) 3,1 (80,8) (943,1) 1,5 48,1 - (893,6) 35,0 - (103,7) 8,6x (1.097,5) (124,3) 8,8x

Adjusted EBITDA 446,5 85,0 (38,2) 234,6 39,3 (36,3) 730,8 55,1 (47,4) (11,2) 727,4 675,3 7,7% 1.031,3 -29,5% 3.002,5 1.461,4 2,1x

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 53,2% 38,0% - 55,5% 46,9% - 48,6% 3,6% - - 33,2% 27,5% 5,7 p.p. 33,0% 0,2 p.p. 36,9% 30,9% 6,0 p.p.

Upstream
Mid &

Downstream
Corporate Eliminations

3Q24

 Proforma

2Q24

 Proforma

3Q23

 Proforma
Δ QoQΔ YoY Δ 9M/9M

9M23

Proforma

9M24

 Proforma

 35

RELATÓRIO DE RESULTADOS | 3T24

Annex II – Production

Portfolio 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 ∆ QoQ ∆ YoY

Total Gross Production | boe/d (1) 48,998 63,626 72,045 59,556 51,721 -13,2% 5,6%

Oil | bbl/d 35,619 47,316 55,882 48,610 41,205 -15,2% 15,7%

Potiguar Complex 23,490 23,463 23,448 23,456 22,157 -5,5% -5,7%

Recôncavo Complex 3,294 3,824 3,897 3,701 3,298 -10,9% 0,1%

Atlanta 515 9,605 20,388 13,257 12,104 -8,7% 2248,0%

Papa-Terra 8,109 10,221 7,970 8,053 3,543 -56,0% -56,3%

Peroá 160 129 118 144 103 -28,3% -35,7%

Manati 51 73 61 - - - -

Gas | boe/d (3) 13,379 16,310 16,163 10,946 10,516 -3,9% -21,4%

Potiguar Complex 1,647 1,639 2,005 1,866 1,800 -3,5% 9,3%

Recôncavo Complex 4,244 5,363 5,389 5,336 5,493 2,9% 29,4%

Atlanta 22 401 863 566 534 -5,6% 2320,3%

Papa-Terra 242 374 369 349 163 -53,3% -32,5%

Peroá 3,567 3,313 3,274 2,829 2,526 -10,7% -29,2%

Manati 3,657 5,221 4,263 - - - -